#### PRIVACY POLICY

Adaptive Business Solution ("we", "us" or "our") is committed to protecting the privacy of our users ("you" or "your"). This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and disclose information through our website, promptengineers.ai (the "Service"), and the choices you have associated with that information.

1. Information Collection and Use

We may collect information that can be used to identify you ("Personal Information") and information that cannot be used to identify you ("Non-Personal Information").

Personal Information may include your name, email address, and other contact information. We may also collect information related to your use of the Service, such as the date and time of your visit and the pages you view.

Non-Personal Information may include information about your computer, device, and internet connection, such as IP address, operating system, and browser type.

We may use the information we collect for various purposes, such as:

To provide, maintain, and improve the Service;

To personalize your experience;

To send you promotional emails or other communications about Adaptive Business Solutions,

LLC, operating under the DBA name "promptengineers.ai" or our partners;

To respond to your inquiries;

To enforce our rights under these terms;

For research and analytics purposes.

2. Payment Processing

For the processing of payments, we use the services of Stripe, a third-party payment processor. We do not store your credit card information on our servers.

3. Information Sharing and Disclosure

We may share information we collect with third parties as follows:

With service providers who perform services on our behalf, such as payment processing and email delivery;

With law enforcement or other third parties when required by law or in the good faith belief that such action is necessary to protect and defend our rights or the rights of our users; In connection with a merger, acquisition, or sale of all or a portion of Adaptive Business Solutions, LLC, operating under the DBA name "promptengineers.ai".

4. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and tracking technologies to collect information about your activity on our Service, such as the pages you visit, the links you click, and the searches you conduct.

# 5. Data Retention

We will retain your Personal Information for as long as needed to provide the Service to you, to comply with our legal obligations, and to resolve disputes.

## 6. Security

We use reasonable administrative, physical, and technical measures to protect your Personal Information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, no method of transmission over the internet, or method of electronic storage, is 100% secure.

## 7. Your Rights

You have the right to request access to your Personal Information, to request that we delete your Personal Information, and to request that we update or correct your Personal Information. You also have the right to request that we limit the processing of your Personal Information.

## 8. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices and service offerings. When we make changes, we will revise the "Effective Date" at the top of this Privacy Policy.

### 9. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact Adaptive Business Solutions, LLC, operating under the DBA name "promptengineers.ai" at the following email address: promptengineers.ai@gmail.com

#### 10. Children's Privacy

The Service is not directed to children under the age of 13 and we do not knowingly collect Personal Information from children under the age of 13. If we become aware that we have collected Personal Information from a child under the age of 13, we will take steps to delete such information as soon as possible.

#### 11. Third-Party Sites

The Service may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices of those websites and recommend that you review the privacy policies of each website you visit.

#### 12. California Privacy Rights

If you are a California resident, California law requires that we provide you with certain information regarding our collection, use, and sharing of your Personal Information.

## 13. Beta Disclaimer

The Service is currently in beta and is provided "as is" without warranty of any kind. Adaptive Business Solutions, LLC, operating under the DBA name "promptengineers.ai" makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, as to the operation of the Service or the information, content, materials, or products included on the Service. You use the Service at your own risk. Adaptive Business Solutions, LLC, operating under the DBA name "promptengineers.ai" shall not be liable for any damages of any kind arising from the use of the Service, including, but not limited to, direct, indirect, incidental, punitive, and consequential damages.

## 14. Acceptance of Terms

By using the Service, you agree to this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to this Privacy Policy, you must not use the Service.

Effective Date: 2/10/2023.